

(For publication in the Local Newspapers and Websites)

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA Urban Development Department

PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO:13/EE-II/UDD/EW/2019-20.

The Executive Engineer-II, Urban Development Department, Agartala, West Tripura invites on behalf of the 'Governor of Tripura' sealed Percentage rate tender(s) from the owner of the vehicle having valid commercial permit of the vehicle, Road Tax Clearance Certificate, Fitness Certificate, Valid Insurance, Pollution Certificate, Registration Certificate, Tax Clearance Certificate up to 3.00 P.M. on 20/03/2020 for the following work:-

SL NO	NAME OF THE WORK	ESTIMATED	EARNEST	TIME FOR COMPLETION	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR ISSUE OF TENDER FORM	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER	PLACE OF SALE OF TENDER DOCUMENTS	CLASS OF
1	Hiring of Maruti Omni Model 2015 onwards for the use of the Executive Engineer-III, Urban Development Department, Agartala	Rs.3,75,360.00	Rs.8,000.00	1 (one) year	Up to 16.00 Hrs on 19/03/2020	At 16.00 Hrs on 20/03/2020	Office of the Chief Engineer, Urban Development Department, Agartala, West Tripura.	Owner of the vehicle
1	Hiring of Maruti Omni Model 2015 onwards for the use of the Executive Engineer-II, Urban Development Department, Agartala	Rs.3,75,360.00	Rs.8,000.00	1 (one) year	Up to 16.00 Hrs on 19/03/2020	At 16.00 Hrs on 20/03/2020	Office of the Chief Engineer, Urban Development Department, Agartala, West Tripura.	Owner of the vehicle

Earnest money should be deposited in the State Bank of India or any scheduled Bank of India guaranteed by the RBI in the shape of "Deposit-at-call" in favour of the Executive Engineer-II, Urban Development Department, Agartala, West Tripura. The Deposit-at-call must be submitted along with the tender.

Tender documents shall be issued on payment of **Rs.1000.00** (Rupees one thousand) only in cash (Non-Refundable) on any working days as specified above on production of documentary proof of Registration Certificate of the Vehicle along with an application. Issue of tender forms will be stopped on **20/03/2020** at **16.00** Hrs.

Tender(s) can be sent through Registered Post/Speed Post or dropped in the tender box at the office of the Chief Engineer, Urban Development Department, Agartala, West Tripura so as to reach or dropped well within the last date for receipt as specified above. Sealed tender(s) received shall be opened by the Executive Engineer-II, Urban Development

Department, **Agartala**, **West Tripura** in presence of intending tenderers and other tenderers who may like to be present.

The tender documents are available for inspection in the office of the Chief Engineer, Urban Development Department, Agartala, West Tripura from 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. during office hours on all working days specified as above.

Executive Engineer-III

Urban Development Department,
Agartala, West Tripura.

*To be filled up by the concerned Executive Engineer.

Memo No. F.No.4 (2)/UDD/EW(S-XXXII)/ 1006-17 Dated, Agartala, 25 102 1 2020.

1. The Director of Information, Cultural Affairs and Tourism, Government of Tripura, Agartala for arranging publication in four local leading News Papers as per Format – B [8(eight) copies enclosed] along with soft copy in CD.

b) At Website: www.tripura.nic.in / www.tenders.gov.in (Enclo -a soft copy of format -'A'

enclosed).

The Director, I.T., Govt. of Tripura, Agartala with a soft copy on CD of Format-A in 'MS Word' along with a hard copy with the request to arrange for publication in the following State Government web site: www.tripura.nic.in / www.tenders.gov.in

3. The Superintendent, Printing & Stationary Department, Agartala for arranging publication in the

next issue of Tripura Gazette

- 4. The Chief Engineer, UDD, Tripura.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer-II, UDD, Tripura
- 6. The Executive Engineer IV, UDD, Agartala.

47-20. Auditor / Cashier / Notice Board/ Guard File.

- 1. The Secretary, All Tripura Contractor(s) Association, Agartala.
- [22. Contractor's Association, Airtorma Building, 4th floor, Agartala.

Urban Development Department, Agartala, West Tripura.

*To be filled up by the concerned Executive Engineer.

FORMAT – B (For publication in the Local Newspapers and Websites)

The Executive Engineer-II, ·Urban Development Department, Agartala, West · Tripura invites on behalf of the 'Governor of Tripura' sealed Percentage rate tender(s) from the owner of the vehicle having valid commercial permit of the vehicle, Road Tax Clearance Certificate, Fitness Certificate, Valid Insurance, Pollution Certificate, Registration Certificate, Tax Clearance Certificate up to 3.00 P.M. on 20/03/2020 for the following work:-

SL NO	NAME OF THE WORK	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST	TIME FOR COMPLETION	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR ISSUE OF	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER	PLACE OF SALE OF TENDER DOCUMENTS	CLASS OF
1	Hiring of Maruti Omni Model 2015 onwards for the use of the Executive Engineer-III, Urban Development Department, Agartala	Rs.3,75,360.00	Rs.8,000.00	1 (one) year	, Up to 16.00 Hrs on 19/03/2020	At 16.00 Hrs on 20/03/2020	Office of the Chief Engineer, Urban Development Department, Agartala, West Tripura.	Owner of the vehicle
1	Hiring of Maruti Omni Model 2015 onwards for the use of the Executive Engineer-II, Urban Development Department, Agartala	Rs.3,75,360.00	Rs.8,000.00	1 (one) year	Up to 16.00 Hrs on 19/03/2020	At 16.00 Hrs on 20/03/2020	Office of the Chief Engineer, Urban Development Department, Agartala, West Tripura.	Owner of the vehicle

Executive Engineer H, 2010 Urban Development Department, Agartala, West Tripura.